ORDINANCE NO. 267

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, REPEALING SECTION SIX (6) OF ORDINANCE NO. 247 OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That Section Six (6) of Ordinance No. 247 of said City entitled, "An Ordinance governing electrical construction and the installation, maintenance and repairs of electric wiring, apparatus, or equipment for light, heat, or power, inside of, or attached, to buildings in the City of Miami Beach, Florida; and creating and designating the duties of electrical inspectors of the City of Miami Beach, Florida", be and the same is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance be effective from and after approval and posting as required by law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of November, A. D.,

President of City Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED BY ME this 21st day of November, A. D., 1928.

Mayor Mayor

First Reading, November 7, 1928. Second Reading, November 7, 1928. Third Reading, November 21, 1928. Posted, November 21, 1928. STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 267, entitled, "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, REPEALING SECTION SIX (6) OF ORDINANCE NO. 247 OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA," having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 21st day of November, A. D., 1928, and that said ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach, on this the 27th day of December, A. D., 1928.

City Olerk

(ORIGINAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 267

Repealing Section 6 of Ordinance No. 247 -- requiring Electrical Bond.

series g